DATE
Dec. 2
Dec. 4
Dec. 8
Dec. 11
Dec. 15
Dec. 18
Jan. 6
Jan. 8
Jan. 12
Jan. 15
Jan. 22
Jan. 26
Jan. 29
Feb. 2
Feb.5
Feb. 9

OPPONENT
East Wake
Zebulon
Wendell

Wake Forest
Rolesville
Heritage
Leesville

East Millbrook
West Millbrook
Woakefield
BYE

Leesville

East Millbrook
West Millbrook
Wakefield

BYE

LOCATION
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home

Home
Away
Home
Away

Captains: Dominic Carlucci & Jakym Clark

Most Improved Player: Marcellus Davis

Coach’s Award: Jakym Clark

Defensive Player of the Year: Dacaurii Stanley

MVP: Dominic Carlucci

RESULT

Won 38-32
Won 43-23
Lost 36-38
Lost 41-44
Won 45-41
Won 55-51
Lost 36-44
Lost 32-35
Won 38-28
Lost 22-43

Won 34-32
Lost 27-44
Won 43-32
Lost 23-47

RECORD
1-0
2-0
2-1
2-2
3-2
4-2
4-3
4-4
5-4
5-5

6-5
6-6
7-6
-7
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